
Round 2 Qtr Final Semi Final Final

Fri 1st Apr 9.40am Thur 7th Apr 9.40am Fri 8th Apr 9.40am

At Torquay At Torquay At Torquay At Torquay

Open to winners of Club Men's Veterans Singles 

Championship, 70 years of age or over

4 Bowls per Player

All rounds including finals: 21 shots-up, Knockout

Heat Policy applies: 36oC

Round 1

1 14

Barry Hall-Leo

BYE Barry Hall-Leo

Wed 30 March 9.40am trial end Thur 31st Mar 9.40am

Jay Beattie-Lar Jay Beattie-Lar4

Jay Beattie-Lar

3 BYE Jay Beattie-Lar 21

2
21

Ray Farley-Hig
6

5 BYE Daryl Munn-CoG 14

16

8

9

7 BYE Ray Farley-Hig 21

BYE

BYE

Martin Millar-Pt.L

12

10

11

16

13

14

15

18

Barry Hirth-Port
Steve O'Donnell-BPH w/o

17

20

19 BYE Barry Culph-St.L 21

22

21 BYE Jack Sutton-C/S 6

Neil Winton-Q/C24

23 BYE Kevin Steen-Dry 21

26

25 BYE Ken McIntyre-Gee 19

21

28

27 BYE

29 BYE Neil Tanis-Bel

32

31 21

Alan Wastell-O/G

BYE Alan Wastell-O/G

7

21

21

14

Neil Tanis-Bel
Alan Wastell-O/G

Ken McIntyre-Gee

Kevin Steen-Dry

Jack Sutton-C/S

Barry Culph-St.L

Barry Culph-St.L

18

Neil Winton-Q/C

Alan Sampson-Tor

Neil Winton-Q/C 21

Steve O'Donnell-BPH

21

Alan Sampson-Tor

Brian Jennings-RSL 13

Lewis Wilson-Ang

Ronald Wilson-E/PRonald Wilson-E/P

Jeff Walker-Cem

Martin Millar-Pt.L

GBR MEN'S VETERANS CHAMPION OF CHAMPION SINGLES 2021/2022

16

21

21

18

Neil Winton-Q/C

Neil Winton-Q/C

18

10

14

Alan Sampson-Tor

Kevin Steen-Dry

Barry Culph-St.L

21

19

21

30

Alan Sampson - Tor

WINNER

At Torquay

Martin Millar-Pt.L

21

6

15

Alan Sampson-Tor 21

Jeff Walker-Cem

Ray Farley-Hig Alan Sampson-Tor

Daryl Munn-CoG


